outstanding preferred shares into ordinary shares upon the completion of this offering and the additional proceeds we will receive from this offering, from the
initial public offering price per ordinary share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Without taking into account any other changes in net tangible book value after June 30, 2010, other than to give effect to the conversion of all outstanding
preferred shares into ordinary shares upon the completion of this offering and our sale of the ADSs offered in this offering at the initial public offering price of
$12.00 per ADS, after deduction of the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net
tangible book value as of June 30, 2010 would have been $108.9 million, or $4.00 per outstanding ordinary share and $2.00 per ADS. This represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value of $3.22 or 412.8% per ordinary share and $1.61 or 412.8% per ADS to the existing shareholders and an immediate
dilution in net tangible book value of $20.00 or 83.3% per ordinary share and $10.00 or 83.3% per ADS to investors purchasing ADSs in this offering. The
following table illustrates such dilution:

   Ordinary Share   ADS
Initial public offering price   $ 24.00   $12.00
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2010   $ 0.78   $ 0.39
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the conversion of our series A convertible redeemable

preferred shares   $ 0.77   $ 0.39
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the conversion of our preferred shares and

this offering   $ 4.00   $ 2.00
Increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value   $ 3.22   $ 1.61
Amount of dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors in the offering   $ 20.00   $10.00

The amount of dilution in net tangible book value to new investors in this offering set forth above is calculated by deducting the pro forma as adjusted net
tangible book value after giving effect to (i) the automatic conversion of our series A preferred shares and (ii) this offering at the initial public offering price.

45

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of June 30, 2010, the differences between existing shareholders, including holders of
our preferred shares that will be automatically converted into ordinary shares immediately upon the completion of this offering, and the new investors with
respect to the number of ordinary shares (in the form of ADSs or shares) purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per ordinary
share/ADS paid before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses. The total number of ordinary shares does not
include ordinary shares underlying the ADSs issuable upon the exercise of the over allotment option granted to the underwriters.

Ordinary Shares

Purchased   Total Consideration

Average
Price Per
Ordinary

Share

Average
Price
Per

ADS
   Number   Percent  Amount   Percent
   (US$ in thousands, except number of shares and percentages)
Existing shareholders   23,000,000   84.6%  $ 10,281,341   9.3%  $ 0.45   $ 0.22
New investors   4,200,000   15.4%  $100,800,000   90.7%  $ 24.00   $12.00

Total   27,200,000   100.0%  $111,081,341   100.0%  $ 4.08   $ 2.04

The discussion and tables above assume no exercise of any outstanding share options. As of the date of this prospectus, there were 1,064,400 ordinary
shares issuable upon exercise of outstanding share options at a weighted average exercise price of $8.02 per share, and there were 2,802,600 ordinary shares
available for future issuance upon the exercise of future grants under our share inventive plans. To the extent that any of these options are exercised, there will be
further dilution to new investors.

As of the date of this prospectus, there were 180,000 ordinary shares issuable upon exercise of outstanding share options granted to our directors and

[…]

officers. Assuming full exercise of such outstanding share options and taking into consideration of the 150,000 non-vested restricted shares, the pro forma as
adjusted net tangible book value per share would have been $4.02 per ordinary share, or $2.01 per ADS.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of June 30, 2010, the differences between existing shareholders, including holders of
our preferred shares that will be automatically converted into ordinary shares immediately upon the completion of this offering and our directors and executive
officers assuming full exercise of all outstanding options granted to them, and the new investors with respect to the number of ordinary shares (in the form of
ADSs or shares) purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per ordinary share/ADS paid before deducting the underwriting discounts
and commissions and estimated offering expenses. The total number of ordinary shares does not include ordinary shares underlying the ADSs issuable upon the
exercise of the over allotment option granted to the underwriters.

Ordinary Shares

Purchased   Total Consideration

Average
Price Per
Ordinary

Share

Average
Price
Per

ADS
   Number   Percent  Amount   Percent
   (US$ in thousands, except number of shares and percentages)
Existing shareholders   23,330,000   84.7%  $ 12,159,041   10.8%  $ 0.52   $ 0.26
New investors   4,200,000   15.3%  $100,800,000   89.2%  $ 24.00   $12.00

Total   27,530,000   100.0%  $112,959,041   100.0%  $ 4.10   $ 2.05

46

Table of Contents

ENFORCEABILITY OF CIVIL LIABILITIES

We were incorporated in the Cayman Islands in order to enjoy certain benefits, such as political and economic stability, an effective judicial system, a
favorable tax system, the absence of exchange control or currency restrictions, and the availability of professional and support services. However, certain
disadvantages accompany incorporation in the Cayman Islands. These disadvantages include a less developed body of Cayman Islands securities laws that
provide significantly less protection to investors as compared to the laws of the United States, and the potential lack of standing by Cayman Islands companies to

[…]

•  each person known to us to beneficially own more than 5% of our ordinary shares;

The calculations in the table below assume that there are 23,150,000 ordinary shares outstanding, assuming conversion of all series A preferred shares into
ordinary shares, as of the date of this prospectus and   ordinary shares outstanding immediately after the completion of this offering, and that the
underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules and regulations of the SEC. In computing the number of shares beneficially owned by a
person and the percentage ownership of that person, we have included shares that the person has the right to acquire within 60 days, including through the
exercise of any option, warrant, or other right or the conversion of any other security. These shares, however, are not included in the computation of the
percentage ownership of any other person.

Ordinary shares
Beneficially Owned

Prior to This
Offering

Ordinary shares
Being Sold in
This Offering

Ordinary shares
Beneficially Owned
After This Offering

   Number   %   Number   %   Number   %
Directors and Executive Officers:*
Jingbo Wang   6,880,000   29.7   —   —   6,880,000   25.2
Zhe Yin   1,660,000   7.2   —   —   1,660,000   6.1
Boquan He   2,300,000   9.9   —   —   2,300,000   8.4
Chia-Yue Chang   2,200,000   9.5   —   —   2,200,000   8.0
Steve Yue Ji   5,900,000   25.5   —   —   5,900,000   21.6
Tao Thomas Wu   —   —
Qi Jia   —   —   —   —   —   —
Song Ying   —   —   —   —   —   —
Ye Tang   —   —
All Directors and Executive Officers as a Group   19,131,667   82.6   —   —   19,131,667   70.0
Principal Shareholders:
Jing Investors Co., Ltd.   6,880,000   29.7   —   —   6,880,000   25.2
Funds affiliated with Sequoia Capital China   5,900,000   25.5   —   —   5,900,000   21.6
Quan Investment Co., Ltd.   2,300,000   9.9   —   —   2,300,000   8.4
Jia Investment Co., Ltd.   2,200,000   9.5   —   —   2,200,000   8.0
Yin Investment Co., Ltd.   1,660,000   7.2   —   —   1,660,000   6.1
Hua Investment Co., Ltd.   1,300,000   5.6   —   —   1,300,000   4.8

Notes:

* Except for Messrs Boquan He and Steve Yue Ji and Ms. Chia-Yue Chang, the business address of our directors and executive officers is c/o 6th Floor,
Times Finance Center, No. 68 Middle Yincheng Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200120, People’s Republic of China.

 Less than 1%.

(1) Represents 6,880,000 ordinary shares held by Jing Investors Co., Ltd. Jing Investors Co., Ltd. is a British Virgin Islands company wholly owned and
controlled by Ms. Jingbo Wang.

(2) Represents 1,660,000 ordinary shares held by Yin Investment Co., Ltd. Yin Investment Co., Ltd. is a British Virgin Islands company wholly owned and